HARDIN COUNTY FISCAL COURT RESOLUTION NO. 2022-039

BE IT RESOLVED, upon recommendation of Judge/Executive Harry L. Berry, with the concurrence of the Public Works Committee, to accept the following street and drainage ways within the Amended Record Plat of Reffett Estates, Section 2, Lot 7B (Plat Cabinet 1, Sheet 6929) back into the Hardin County Road System. This Resolution supersedes Resolution No. 2016-112 that previously closed this portion of the road.

• Reffett Lane (a previously closed portion of) 375 Feet, 50' ROW, 20' Pavement, 25 MPH

ADOPTED, by Hardin County Fiscal Court in its regular meeting on 8 March 2022.

L. Berry

Hardin County Judge/Executive

ATTEST:

Jonn Debbie Donnelly, Hardin County Clerk